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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:   OCTOBER 3, 2003             LOCATION:  EDGEWATER HOTEL & CASINO, LAUGHLIN 
Referees: Jay Nady & Tony Weeks 

Judges: Chuck Giampa, Dave Moretti, C.J. Ross 

Judges: Paul Smith, Glenn Trowbridge 

Timekeepers: Stephen Esposito 

Ringside Doctors: David Wichman & James Game 

Ring Announcer: Joel Stein 

Promoter: Edgewater Hotel & Casino 
Matchmaker: Brad Goodman 

 
Contestants 

 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 

Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

JUAN PABLO MONTES DE OCA 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
JAIME JAVIER BARAHONA 
Guadalupe, AZ 

Montes De Oca won by TKO 2:20 of the 
6th round. 

NV060922 
 
 

AZ055819 

 
 

6 

06/29/80 
 
 

12/24/74 

147.50 
 
 

149 

Suspend Barahona until 11/18/03 
No contact until 11/03/03 
Suspend Montes De Oca until 11/18/03 
No contact until 11/03/03 – for head blows  
Referee: Jay Nady 

RODRIGO LOPEZ - SANCHEZ 
North Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
RICARDO DOMINGUEZ 
Tucson, AZ 

Dominguez won by unanimous decision. 
LOPEZ   -   DOMINGUEZ 

47-48; 47-48; 47-48 
C. Giampa – D. Moretti – P. Smith 

NV062166 
 
 

AZ062680 

 
 

5 

03/13/79 
 
 

07/20/85 

129 
 
 

131.75 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

SHELLEY ANN BURTON 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
ANGELA DIONNE POE 
Denver, CO 

Burton won by split decision. 
BURTON   -   POE 
40-36; 37-39; 40-36 

C.J. Ross – P. Smith – G. Trowbridge 

NV067642 
 
 

CO066511 

 
 

4 

10/12/76 
 
 

12/12/74 

146.50 
 
 

142.50 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

RAMIRO GUARNEROS - PAZ 
North Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
JESUS PORRAS 
Phoenix, AZ 

Guarneros won by unanimous decision. 
GUARNEROS   -   PORRAS 

40-36; 39-37; 39-37 
C. Giampa – P. Smith – G. Trowbridge 

NV068235 
 
 

AZ061435 

 
 

4 

03/11/82 
 
 

01/06/84 

126 
 
 

128 

Guarneros – Pro debut 
 
 
 
Referee: Jay Nady 

RODNEY C. MOORE 
Denver, CO 

----- vs ----- 
JOSEPH RILEY BIGGEER 
Oklahoma City, OK 

Moore won by TKO 2:07 of the 1st round. CO048564 
 
 

OK061524 

 
 

4 

08/22/73 
 
 

02/24/78 

180.75 
 
 

181 

Suspend Bigger until 11/18/03 
No contact until 11/03/03 
 
 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

CRISTOBAL ARREOLA 
Riverside, CA 

----- vs ----- 
JEREMIAH J. CONSTANT 
Edmond, OK 

Arreola won by TKO 0:27 of the 1st round. CA068049 
 
 

OK047158 

 
 

4 

03/05/81 
 
 

07/19/74 

236.50 
 
 

258.50 

Suspend Constant until 11/18/03 
No contact until 11/03//03 
 
 
Referee: Jay Nady 

 


