STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: Dr. Luther Mack

Dr. Tony Alamo Skip Avansino John R. Bailey Dr. Flip Homansky

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner

BOXING SHOW RESULTS

DATE: OCTOBER 3, 2003 LOCATION: EDGEWATER HOTEL & CASINO, LAUGHLIN

Referees: Jay Nady & Tony Weeks

Judges: Chuck Giampa, Dave Moretti, C.J. Ross

Judges: Paul Smith, Glenn Trowbridge

Timekeepers: Stephen Esposito

Ringside Doctors: David Wichman & James Game

Ring Announcer: Joel Stein

Promoter: Edgewater Hotel & Casino

Matchmaker: Brad Goodman

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
JUAN PABLO MONTES DE OCA Las Vegas, NV	Montes De Oca won by TKO 2:20 of the 6 th round.	NV060922		06/29/80	147.50	Suspend Barahona until 11/18/03 No contact until 11/03/03 Suspend Montes De Oca until 11/18/03
JAIME JAVIER BARAHONA Guadalupe, AZ		AZ055819	6	12/24/74	149	No contact until 11/03/03 – for head blows Referee: Jay Nady
RODRIGO LOPEZ - SANCHEZ North Las Vegas, NV	Dominguez won by unanimous decision. LOPEZ - DOMINGUEZ	NV062166		03/13/79	129	
RICARDO DOMINGUEZ Tucson, AZ	47-48; 47-48; 47-48 C. Giampa – D. Moretti – P. Smith	AZ062680	5	07/20/85	131.75	Referee: Tony Weeks
SHELLEY ANN BURTON Las Vegas, NV	Burton won by split decision. BURTON - POE	NV067642		10/12/76	146.50	
ANGELA DIONNE POE Denver, CO	40-36; 37-39; 40-36 C.J. Ross – P. Smith – G. Trowbridge	CO066511	4	12/12/74	142.50	Referee: Tony Weeks
RAMIRO GUARNEROS - PAZ North Las Vegas, NV vs	Guarneros won by unanimous decision. GUARNEROS - PORRAS	NV068235		03/11/82	126	Guarneros – Pro debut
JESUS PORRAS Phoenix, AZ	40-36; 39-37; 39-37 C. Giampa – P. Smith – G. Trowbridge	AZ061435	4	01/06/84	128	Referee: Jay Nady
RODNEY C. MOORE Denver, CO	Moore won by TKO 2:07 of the 1 st round.	CO048564		08/22/73	180.75	Suspend Bigger until 11/18/03 No contact until 11/03/03
JOSEPH RILEY BIGGEER Oklahoma City, OK		OK061524	4	02/24/78	181	Referee: Tony Weeks
CRISTOBAL ARREOLA Riverside, CA	Arreola won by TKO 0:27 of the 1 st round.	CA068049		03/05/81	236.50	Suspend Constant until 11/18/03 No contact until 11/03//03
JEREMIAH J. CONSTANT Edmond, OK		OK047158	4	07/19/74	258.50	Referee: Jay Nady